Form **PTO-1594**

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	78946				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	T T T				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Diversified Food Group, L.L.C.	Name: DFG Foods, L.L.C.				
Ch. Accordation	Address:1601 NW Expressway				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: Suite 1700				
General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Okla. City State: OK Zip: 73118				
Otherlimited liability company	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔄 Yes 🖺 N	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment (Nunc Pro 📮 Merger	Corporation-State				
Security Agreement Change of Name	The state of the s				
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:				
Effective Date: October 19, 1998 Execution Date: <u>September 28, 2001</u>	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	1,923,857				
Additional number(s)	attached Ves No -9 300				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Clifford C. Dougherty, III	Tegisticale in terrors				
Internal Address: McAfee & Taft	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00				
\	Enclosed				
30 01 -01021 00000020 1353522 /	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
50 <u>.</u> 40.01 06					
Street Address: 211 North Robinson	8. Deposit account number:				
Tenth Floor, Two Leadership Square					
Tendi i Itori, imo readership square					
City: Oklahoma CityState: OK Zip: 73102	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforcopy of the original document.					
Clifford C. Dougherty, III wyford! Lawferty, III October 7, 2001					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as of October 19, 1998, Diversified Food Group, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company ("Diversified") was using, and was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the mark MRS. WEINBERG'S for kosher chopped liver, and was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 1,923,857 (registered October 3, 1995) therefor; and

WHEREAS, in connection with an asset purchase agreement dated as of September 14, 1998 and a related closing on October 19, 1998, Diversified sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to DFG Foods, L.L.C., an Oklahoma limited liability company ("DFG Foods") all of its right, title and interest in and to, and to the use of the mark MRS. WEINBERG'S, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademark, and United States Registration No. 1,923,857 therefore;

NOW, THEREFOR, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Diversified confirms that it has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed to DFG Foods, and hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to DFG Foods, nunc pro tune as of October 19, 1998, all of its right, title and interests in and to, and to the use of the trademark MRS. WEINBERG'S, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and United States Registration No. 1,923,857 therefore.

•	Signed at Northbrook			Illinois	_ this _2514 day of September,
2001.					
			By:	a Delaware limite	OOD GROUP, L.L.C., ad liability company lid, Managing Member
	TE OF <u>Illinois</u>) NTY OF <u>Cook</u>)	ss:			,

This instrument was acknowledged before me on <u>September 28</u>, 2001, by Lawrence R. Gould, Managing Member of Diversified Food Group, L.L.C., a Delaware corporation.

(Seal)

OFFICIAL SEAL
LYNN COHEN
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPRES:05/07/05

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6/7/06

rs. Weinberg Trade Mark 9-26-014

TRADEMARK REEL: 002385 FRAME: 0186